RESOLUTION NO. 305

CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE AGENCY

Introduced: 7/9/18

By Personnel Committee and Messrs. A. Joyce, Feeney, Beston, Bullock, Ms. Chapman, Messrs. Clay, Clenahan, Commisso, Ethier, Fein, R. Joyce, Ms. McKnight, Messrs. Miller, O'Brien, Ms. Plotsky, Messrs. Signoracci, Simpson, Ward and Ms. Willingham:

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, pursuant to Section 302(c) of the Albany County Charter, that the appointment of Maggie A. Alix of Green Island, NY as Director of the Albany County Real Property Tax Service Agency is hereby confirmed by the Albany County Legislature, to serve for a term ending September 30, 2019 in accordance with the provisions of Section 2505 of the Albany County Charter and Section 1530(1) of the Real Property Tax Law, at a salary as appropriated in the Annual County Budget, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 7/9/18